
2007 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-17   Conf: 6-6Home: 13-8Away: 10-7Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (2), McDougal (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bailey (2), Cole (1),
Fawley (1), Genovese (1), Giarrizzi (1), Hutchison (1), Kurbjeweit (1), Martin (1), McDougal (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Kurbjeweit (10), Neumann (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Moreland 3, Baumann 1, Blanchard 1, Moreland 1,
Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-120), Kurbjeweit (29-37), Neumann (19-22), Moreland (10-14), Baumann (8-8), Moreland (7-8),
Blanchard (5-7), Giarrizzi (5-5), Hankins (3-3), Lenda (3-6), Pasquariello (3-4), Morrison (2-2), Berry (1-1), Brinkman (1-1), Millerleile (1-1),
Norris (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Bailey, Trae .323 41-41 161 28 52 15 1 3 37 78 .484 17 2 10 3 .390 2 2 7-9 44 127 15 .919
10 Giarrizzi, Mike .315 35-34 124 20 39 6 0 0 17 45 .363 13 7 15 4 .407 1 1 5-6 82 6 0 1.000
5 Neal, Parker .315 32-28 92 9 29 6 1 0 11 37 .402 4 2 13 2 .354 1 3 1-1 5 7 0 1.000
33 Kurbjeweit, Michael .300 32-30 100 17 30 1 1 2 14 39 .390 10 3 13 0 .377 1 2 0-2 208 16 6 .974
21 Cole, Eric .293 39-39 140 18 41 8 1 2 23 57 .407 5 1 24 1 .315 3 6 5-9 74 3 3 .963
26 McDougal, Ryan .291 41-41 141 25 41 6 3 0 23 53 .376 26 6 17 1 .420 1 1 6-10 361 15 3 .992
9 Hutchison, Zach .264 41-41 148 24 39 6 0 0 14 45 .304 17 3 18 6 .347 2 11 13-14 63 91 13 .922
1 Owen, Alex .262 38-38 122 19 32 6 2 0 19 42 .344 13 5 24 3 .357 0 1 2-4 27 65 11 .893
2 Martin, Joey .233 36-35 116 21 27 3 0 0 7 30 .259 30 2 29 4 .396 1 6 13-18 47 1 0 1.000
22 Genovese, Mark .317 23-13 60 10 19 8 2 0 10 31 .517 4 0 18 0 .359 0 0 2-2 5 0 1 .833
4 Fawley, Michael .276 27-14 58 12 16 5 0 0 4 21 .362 7 1 9 4 .358 1 4 3-4 30 0 1 .968
30 Neumann, Justin .237 15-13 38 5 9 0 0 0 4 9 .237 9 3 8 3 .412 1 0 0-0 70 3 3 .961
29 Crane, Danny .000 4-1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
36 Norris, Ryan .000 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
16 Kersey, Shayne .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Creekmore, Garrett .000 3-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Neal, Matt .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Blanchard, Chad .000 8-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
Totals

.284 41-41 1319 213 374 70 11 7 183 487 .369
15
9 37 204 33 .373 14 37 57-79

104
6 412 58 .962

Opponents
.258 41-41 1347 166 348 71 6 9 142 458 .340 99 43 287 22 .326 12 22 49-60

102
8 479 69 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Moreland, Kevin 1.57 1-2 20 0 0 0-1 5 28.2 25 6 5 2 20 2 0 0 .240 0 1 1 3 0
35 Baumann, Kyle 2.06 3-1 8 7 0 0-0 0 35.0 33 12 8 8 25 4 0 0 .246 4 8 0 0 2
23 Hankins, Josh 2.16 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 16 8 4 6 9 1 0 0 .239 1 0 1 1 0
15 Moreland, Kenny 2.30 9-3 13 13 3 0-1 0 97.2 95 40 25 18 90 24 3 3 .255 5 8 1 1 9
10 Giarrizzi, Mike 2.45 1-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 19 9 6 6 29 5 0 0 .221 1 4 1 0 0
18 Bruner, Cary 2.89 0-0 8 0 0 0-2 1 9.1 13 3 3 0 12 1 1 1 .325 0 0 0 0 0
19 Berry, Brandon 3.06 1-1 7 4 0 0-2 0 17.2 22 9 6 6 12 8 0 0 .297 0 6 0 0 0
42 O'Donnell, Ryan 3.24 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 5 3 1 2 2 0 0 .281 1 0 0 0 2
11 Lenda, Ian 3.32 3-4 12 7 1 1-1 2 57.0 53 27 21 10 35 12 2 2 .248 4 5 0 4 6
13 Morrison, Bryce 3.65 2-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 10 9 5 10 11 3 0 1 .208 2 2 0 1 0
40 Pasquariello, Tony 4.50 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 4 3 2 3 0 0 1 .280 1 1 0 0 0
27 Millerleile, Steven 4.70 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 4 4 5 9 0 0 1 .276 3 1 0 0 1
32 Brinkman, Josh 6.00 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 6 6 6 8 3 0 0 .188 3 2 0 1 0
7 Blanchard, Chad 7.20 2-3 7 5 0 0-1 0 20.0 27 19 16 16 19 6 0 0 .333 1 5 0 1 2
34 Jenkins, Jason 33.75 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 .556 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.10 24-17 122 41 4 4 8 348.2 348 166 120 99 287 71 6 9 .258 26 43 4 12 22
Opponents 3.99 17-24 120 41 5 1 7 342.2 374 213 152 159 204 70 11 7 .284 30 37 1 14 37



2007 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 17, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Giarrizzi, Mike 88 82 6 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Martin, Joey 48 47 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Moreland, Kenny 35 4 31 0 1.000 1 10 4 .714 0 0
11 Lenda, Ian 19 3 16 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
5 Neal, Parker 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Norris, Ryan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Baumann, Kyle 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
23 Hankins, Josh 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Crane, Danny 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 O'Donnell, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brinkman, Josh 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Berry, Brandon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Morrison, Bryce 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Bruner, Cary 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Millerleile, Steven 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Neal, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kersey, Shayne 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McDougal, Ryan 379 361 15 3 .992 29 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kurbjeweit, Michael 230 208 16 6 .974 1 29 8 .784 10 1
4 Fawley, Michael 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cole, Eric 80 74 3 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Neumann, Justin 76 70 3 3 .961 0 19 3 .864 2 0
9 Hutchison, Zach 167 63 91 13 .922 22 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bailey, Trae 186 44 127 15 .919 23 0 0 — 0 0
1 Owen, Alex 103 27 65 11 .893 7 0 0 — 0 0
39 Moreland, Kevin 7 1 5 1 .857 0 7 1 .875 0 0
7 Blanchard, Chad 7 1 5 1 .857 0 5 2 .714 0 0
22 Genovese, Mark 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Jenkins, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Pasquariello, Tony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Creekmore, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1516 1046 412 58 .962 84 49 11 .817 12 1
Opponents 1576 1028 479 69 .956 111 57 19 .745 9 0


